
York (NE) (6-8-4, 5-6-2) -vs- Tabor (6-8-3, 6-6-1)
10/30/2024 at Hillsboro, Kan. ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/30/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Nathan Howard   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
York (NE) 0 1 1
Tabor 3 1 4

York (NE) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

02 Aday Munoz Guedes 1 1 0 0 90
04 Jorge Boto 0 0 0 0 49
05 Keven Marques 0 0 0 0 67
06 Archford Manduvi 0 0 0 0 67
07 Matias Trettel 3 2 0 0 90
10 Diego Yanes 2 1 1 0 90
11 Alex Hulme 5 2 0 0 90
14 Matias Madriaga 2 2 0 0 90
16 Sergio Bueno 1 1 0 0 70
31 Goncalo Bento 0 0 0 0 67
50 Alexandre Florens 0 0 0 0 63

Substitutes
03 Alvaro Ansede 0 0 0 0 31
12 Tiago Neves 0 0 0 0 23
17 Simao Mendes 0 0 0 0 23
20 Tristan Grommen 0 0 0 0 20
28 Kaden Ogle 0 0 0 0 23
29 Rodrigo Preto 0 0 0 0 10
30 Jamie Watt 0 0 0 0 27

Totals 14 9 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
50 Alexandre Florens 90:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

Tabor 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Alejandro Honrado 0 0 0 0 90
3 Genis Chacon 1 0 0 0 69
6 Cooper Taylor 0 0 0 0 90
8 Charlie Stammers 0 0 0 1 83
10 Pol Fernandez 5 4 3 0 73
12 Cason Chadd 0 0 0 0 81
13 Abe Friesen 2 2 1 0 53
19 Liam Morgan 0 0 0 0 80
20 Martin Marinakis 1 1 0 0 48
26 Luciano Liberona 0 0 0 0 64
30 Molelwa Abendelwa 1 1 0 0 67

Substitutes
7 Cade Taylor 0 0 0 0 16
9 Andre Trigo 0 0 0 0 32
11 Jesus Diaz 0 0 0 0 11
14 Felipe Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 10
15 Doulton Bacchus 0 0 0 0 3
16 Daniel Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 7
18 Jacob Paez 0 0 0 0 7
22 Simon Bauer 0 0 0 0 10
25 Santino Tapia 0 0 0 0 23
27 Luke Hawkins 0 0 0 0 7
28 Israel Ovedhe 0 0 0 0 3
29 Albin Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 25
31 Ryan Ward 0 0 0 0 3
33 David Montoya 0 0 0 0 10
77 Jude Jones 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 10 8 4 1 975

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alejandro Honrado 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
York (NE) 7 7 14
Tabor 4 6 10

Saves By Period
York (NE) 1 3 4
Tabor 3 5 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
York (NE) 4 2 6
Tabor 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
York (NE) 2 4 6
Tabor 0 3 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

12:40
TABO
R Pol Fernandez GOAL by Tabor Pol Fernandez (FIRST GOAL)

18:20
TABO
R Pol Fernandez GOAL by Tabor Pol Fernandez



23:28
TABO
R Abe Friesen Charlie Stammers

GOAL by Tabor Abe Friesen, Assist by Charlie
Stammers

59:45
TABO
R Pol Fernandez GOAL by Tabor Pol Fernandez

66:34
YORK
(NE Diego Yanes GOAL by York (NE) Diego Yanes

 
Cautions and Ejections: 59:55 (YELLOW), #13 Abe Friesen (TABOR)   75:31 (YELLOW), #11 Jesus Diaz (TABOR)   75:31 (RED), #11 Jesus
Diaz (TABOR)   75:31 (YELLOW), #11 Alex Hulme (YORK (NE)   80:49 (RED), #30 Jamie Watt (YORK (NE)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 TABOR Alejandro Honrado at goalie for Tabor.
0:00 YORK (NE Alexandre Florens at goalie for York (NE).
4:44 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Alex Hulme, High.
5:12 YORK (NE Corner kick by York (NE) Alex Hulme [5:12].
5:45 TABOR Offside against Tabor.
11:17 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Diego Yanes, High.
12:40 TABOR GOAL by Tabor Pol Fernandez (FIRST GOAL)

York (NE) 0, Tabor 1
-- YORK (NE Foul on York (NE).
-- YORK (NE Foul on York (NE).
17:54 YORK (NE York (NE) substitution: Jamie Watt for Alexandre Florens.
18:20 TABOR GOAL by Tabor Pol Fernandez

York (NE) 0, Tabor 2
21:52 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Alex Hulme, High.
22:15 YORK (NE York (NE) substitution: Kaden Ogle for Keven Marques.
22:15 YORK (NE York (NE) substitution: Tiago Neves for Goncalo Bento.
22:15 YORK (NE York (NE) substitution: Simao Mendes for Archford Manduvi.
22:54 TABOR Corner kick by Tabor Charlie Stammers [22:54].
23:28 TABOR GOAL by Tabor Abe Friesen, Assist by Charlie Stammers

York (NE) 0, Tabor 3
24:31 YORK (NE York (NE) substitution: Tristan Grommen for Sergio Bueno.
25:20 TABOR Shot by Tabor Abe Friesen, Save (by goalie) Alexandre Florens.
27:00 TABOR Tabor substitution: Albin Gonzalez for Genis Chacon.
32:19 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Alex Hulme, Wide.
32:43 YORK (NE Corner kick by York (NE) Tristan Grommen [32:43].
32:58 YORK (NE Corner kick by York (NE) Kaden Ogle [32:58].
34:44 TABOR Tabor substitution: Jude Jones for Liam Morgan.
34:44 TABOR Tabor substitution: Felipe Rodriguez for Martin Marinakis.
34:44 TABOR Tabor substitution: Andre Trigo for Abe Friesen.
34:44 TABOR Tabor substitution: David Montoya for Molelwa Abendelwa.
36:49 TABOR Tabor substitution: Santino Tapia for Luciano Liberona.
38:03 TABOR Tabor substitution: Daniel Rodriguez for Pol Fernandez.
40:08 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Matias Trettel, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
40:28 YORK (NE Corner kick by York (NE) Tristan Grommen [40:28].
41:03 YORK (NE Header Shot by York (NE) Alex Hulme, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
42:17 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Alex Hulme, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 YORK (NE

For York (NE): #10 Diego Yanes, #11 Alex Hulme, #14 Matias Madriaga, #16 Sergio Bueno, #31 Goncalo Bento, #50
Alexandre Florens, #02 Aday Munoz Guedes, #04 Jorge Boto, #05 Keven Marques, #06 Archford Manduvi, #07 Matias
Trettel.

45:00 TABOR

For Tabor: #1  Alejandro Honrado, #3  Genis Chacon, #6  Cooper Taylor, #8  Charlie Stammers, #10 Pol Fernandez,
#12 Cason Chadd, #13 Abe Friesen, #19 Liam Morgan, #20 Martin Marinakis, #26 Luciano Liberona, #30 Molelwa
Abendelwa.

-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
49:19 TABOR Shot by Tabor Martin Marinakis, Save (by goalie) Alexandre Florens.
49:24 YORK (NE York (NE) substitution: Alvaro Ansede for Jorge Boto.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
53:17 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Aday Munoz Guedes, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
53:58 YORK (NE Corner kick by York (NE) Alex Hulme [53:58].
-- YORK (NE Foul on York (NE).
57:36 TABOR Shot by Tabor Pol Fernandez, Wide.
57:53 TABOR Tabor substitution: Andre Trigo for Martin Marinakis.
-- YORK (NE Foul on York (NE).
-- YORK (NE Foul on York (NE).
59:45 TABOR GOAL by Tabor Pol Fernandez

York (NE) 0, Tabor 4
59:55 TABOR Yellow card on Tabor Abe Friesen.
63:19 TABOR Shot by Tabor Pol Fernandez, Save (by goalie) Alexandre Florens.



63:30 TABOR Shot by Tabor Molelwa Abendelwa, Save (by goalie) Alexandre Florens.
63:45 TABOR Tabor substitution: Cade Taylor for Abe Friesen.
64:09 TABOR Tabor substitution: Jesus Diaz for Molelwa Abendelwa.
66:34 YORK (NE GOAL by York (NE) Diego Yanes

York (NE) 1, Tabor 4
67:49 TABOR Shot by Tabor Genis Chacon, High.
-- YORK (NE Foul on York (NE).
69:08 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Sergio Bueno, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
69:43 YORK (NE Corner kick by York (NE) Simao Mendes [69:43].
69:49 TABOR Tabor substitution: Molelwa Abendelwa for Pol Fernandez.
72:11 TABOR Tabor substitution: Santino Tapia for Luciano Liberona.
73:28 YORK (NE Header Shot by York (NE) Matias Madriaga, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
73:53 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Matias Trettel, High.
75:31 TABOR Yellow card on Tabor Jesus Diaz.
75:31 TABOR Red card on Tabor Jesus Diaz.
75:31 YORK (NE Yellow card on York (NE) Alex Hulme.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
78:14 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Matias Trettel, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
78:32 YORK (NE Shot by York (NE) Matias Madriaga, Save (by goalie) Alejandro Honrado.
79:30 TABOR Tabor substitution: Pol Fernandez for Andre Trigo.
79:30 TABOR Tabor substitution: Albin Gonzalez for Cade Taylor.
80:18 YORK (NE York (NE) substitution: Rodrigo Preto for Alvaro Ansede.
80:30 TABOR Tabor substitution: Simon Bauer for Cooper Taylor.
80:49 YORK (NE Red card on York (NE) Jamie Watt.
80:49 TABOR Tabor substitution: Cooper Taylor for Cason Chadd.
83:18 TABOR Tabor substitution: Jacob Paez for Charlie Stammers.
83:18 TABOR Tabor substitution: Luke Hawkins for Molelwa Abendelwa.
86:55 TABOR Tabor substitution: Doulton Bacchus for Genis Chacon.
86:55 TABOR Tabor substitution: Ryan Ward for Albin Gonzalez.
86:55 TABOR Tabor substitution: Israel Ovedhe for Santino Tapia.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


